PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			lame	Execution Date			
Robert Michael Saul				02/27/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Zoom Creative	lucts, LLC					
Street Address:	7636 Misty Woods Court						
City:	Morrow						
State/Country:	ОНЮ						
Postal Code:	45152-7160						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 1304		13048	263				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: 8282572773							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 828.771.2500							
Phone: 828.771.2500							
Email: bjohnson@vwlawfirm.com							
Correspondent Name: R. Brian Johnson Address Line 1: PO Box 7376							
Address Line 1: PO Box 7376 Address Line 4: Asheville, NORTH CAROLINA 28802							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			37805-0001				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		R. Brian Johnson					
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif							

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Robert Michael Saul of 7636 Misty Woods Court, Morrow, Ohio 45152 sell and assign to Zoom Creative Products, LLC, a corporation of the state of Ohio, having a business address of 7636 Misty Woods Court, Morrow, Ohio (hereinafter Assignee), its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in the Embellishment Transfer Delivery System, invented by me, as described in United States Patent Application Serial No. 13/048,263 with a filing date of March 15, 2011, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patent application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee I will communicate to said Assignee or its representative or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: 2/27/13

Robert Michael Saul

(Inventor)

STATE OF North Carolina)
COUNTY OF Henderson	

february ___ day of This , 2013 before me personally came the above-named Robert Michael Sant _, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

ANNIN MILLING My Commission Expires: son co Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 02/27/2013

(SEAL)

PATENT **REEL: 029886 FRAME: 0999**